Registered Office: Vision House, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa-403 526, Goa, India 

Tel. No.: +91 832 6650705; Email: companysecretary@korefoods.in, Website:  www.korefoods.in  

(Hereinafter referred to as “Target Company or TC”)    

to acquire up to 57,89,495 (Fifty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each 
(“Offer Shares”) representing 22.57%* (Twenty-Two point Fifty Seven Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company 
on a fully diluted basis, as of the 10 (tenth) working day from the closure of the tendering period of the Open Offer, for cash at a price of ₹10/-

[...]

the Target Company as per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018.  Further, the Board of Directors of the Target Company in its meeting held 

on October 09, 2024 have approved proposed Preferential Allotment of 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakhs) 

Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each of the Target Company (“Preferential Allotment”) 

to the Acquirer, representing 54.58% of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. Post the 

stated consummation of Preferential Allotment & SPA, the Acquirer hold 1,85,96,973 Equity Shares (One 

Crore Eighty-Five Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand and Nine Hundred and Seventy-Three) Equity Shares, 

representing 72.50% of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. The preferential 

allotment is determined as prescribed under Regulation 158 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018, with the Shareholders’ approval and other applicable provisions.

[...]

Acquirer does not accept any responsibility for the accuracy or otherwise of the tax provisions set forth in 

this Letter of Offer.  

15. This Offer is subject to completion risks as would be applicable to similar transactions. 

B.   RELATING TO THE ACQUIRER 

1) The Acquirer intend, to acquire 57,89,495 (Fifty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 

Five) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each, representing up to 22.57%* (Twenty-Two point Fifty Seven 

Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share capital of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders of the 
Target Company. 
*As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Offer Size, for the Open Offer under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of

[...]

Target Company and as defined under SEBI Securities Contract 

(Regulation) Act, 1957 as amended from time to time. 

Escrow Agreement The Escrow Agreement dated October 09, 2024 entered into amongst the 

Acquirer, the Manager to the Offer and the Escrow Bank. 

Escrow Amount ₹ 6,66,90,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Sixty-Six Lakhs and Ninety 

Thousand Only), the Maximum Consideration payable under the 

Offer which is revised to ₹ 5,78,94,950 /- (Indian Rupees Five Crores 

Seventy Eight Lakhs  Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only). 
Escrow Bank/Escrow 

Agent 

ICICI Bank Limited 

Existing Promoters/ Promoter 

Group/ Promoter Group 

Members/ Members of the 

Promoter Group 

New Vision Group Holding Private Limited (Promoter), Alliance 

Consultancy Services Private Limited (Promoter Group), La Costa

[...]

However, the Offer Size is restricted to 57,89,495 Equity Shares, being the Equity 
Shares held by the Public Shareholders, representing 22.57% of the Emerging 

voting share capital of the Target Company. 

Offer Consideration The maximum consideration payable under this Offer, assuming full 

acceptance, is ₹ 5,78,94,950 /- (Indian Rupees Five Crores Seventy Eight 
Lakhs  Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) 

Offer Period The period between the date on which the PA i.e., October 09, 2024, was 

issued by the Acquirer and the date on which the payment of consideration 

to the Public Shareholders whose Equity Shares are validly accepted in 

this offer, is made, or the date on which this Offer is withdrawn, as the